
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

R1 01 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Whitford Liquid Waste Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 64523
	 3	 035385
	 4	
	 5	 8
	 6	 444
	 7	 8
	 8	 324
	 9	 04683
	10	 2
	11	 6397

BIALIATSKI
DECCAN ODYSSEY
INVINCIBOO
MR LOPEZ
ZOUTHILA
CARTIER ISLAND
CLARAPATRA
CORONATION DAY
KAZZA JOY
KEENI
STRAZZ

58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56

2
6
4
5
7
3
11
9
8
1
10

JOHN ALLEN
D BATES
M AITKEN
NEIL FARLEY
K JENNINGS
--
--
A DARMANIN
MS J KENNEDY
WILL PRICE
HARRY GRACE

W MORRISSEY
B, W & J HAYES
H DWYER
MS K MCADAM
M HUGLIN
KENNEWELL/YEOMANS
A R MCGREGOR
B, W & J HAYES
D O’SULLIVAN
MOODY/COLEMAN
L J CADZOW

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1

$0
$15,995
$9,815
$0
$675
$4,305
$750
$14,375
$4,490
$6,990
$4,950

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BIALIATSKI Trainer: W Morrissey Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Belaruski J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A J Bridges, M B Manley, P J Eberhard, A Schreenan, C Schreenan, J E Schreenan, R G Lindsay, Mrs A Manley, M Olver, Pegasoi (Mgr: M T Ryan), B Olver, M Ryan & Ms S Lang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 11	 09Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Miss A Mather	 ---	 $--	 Mr Markle	 0:55.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial

2 DECCAN ODYSSEY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$15,995
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: Global Insight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), C K Choi, K Betson, B S Wilson & D Carpenter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 04Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $5	 Biancelli	 0:58.40	 (22.76)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 28Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 58	 $21	 Yes Lulu	 1:10.08	 (23.04)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 13Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1243	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $3.5	 Goblins	 1:13.69	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 58	 $14	 Rebels	 1:12.04	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $*3	 Launceston	 1:12.34	 (22.29)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

3 INVINCIBOO Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,815
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Heavenly Barb J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J M Tresize, W F Johnstone, T Coyne, J R Quinn, M Quinn, E Droop, G Woodward, Mrs P M Tresize, Mrs B R Johnstone, Ms S E Coyne, Ms A Lewison, Mrs R J Droop & Mrs S K 
Woodward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 09Jun24	 EDE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 57	 $8	 Call To Glory	 0:58.44	 (23.16)	 2	 2	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 57	 $4	 Hell Of A Trip	 1:13.26	 (24.04)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 10Dec24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 58	 $6.5	 Royal Memory	 1:11.20	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 03Jan25	 STW	 turf	 1102	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Grace	 58	 $10	 Porsha Crystal	 1:05.75	 (23.61)	 3	 3	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Aitken	 58	 $*9	 Miss Top Gun	 1:10.80	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort

4 MR LOPEZ Trainer: Ms K Mcadam Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Let’s Get Loud J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K L McAdam & A N McAdam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 11Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Camp Cable	 0:49.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

5 ZOUTHILA Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zousain Dam: Mithila J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Cross, Miss A C Noonan, J M Noonan, R J Payne, G G Allen, M B Krohn, T S Boyle, N Gopaul, C P Galliott, P J Loaring, L P Galliott & G W Huglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 08Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Mc Cabe	 59	 $101	 Dreamwriter	 1:11.68	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

6 CARTIER ISLAND Trainer: Kennewell/Yeomans Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,305
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Parting Wish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Koumi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 30Apr24	 RAN	 turf	 742	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Singing Star	 0:43.78	 (22.23)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 12May25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $12	 Trembles	 0:57.20	 (22.29)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 31May25	 WER	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $31	 Wiltshire Square	 0:58.95	 (23.25)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $12	 Never A Thought	 1:00.73	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

7 CLARAPATRA Trainer: A R Mcgregor Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Santa Clara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R McGregor, Ms T L Basset, Mrs F Gould, Ms P M Percy, Mrs M Herrick, Miss G Kearney, J Lang, J V Lang, C Macwhirter, Ee By Gum Racing (Mgr: S A Morris), Sheoak Racing (Mgr: 
G F Bourke) & S P Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 14	 12Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $51	 Bossy Star	 1:06.13	 (24.32)	 8	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

8 CORONATION DAY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$14,375
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Fleeting Feeling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J McAlpine, Mrs J G Madden, Mrs L S Cunningham, Mrs L A Frew, Mrs K L Gordon, Mrs L Ottobre, Mrs D S Reintals, Mrs A Blunden, Ms P E Carnovale, Mrs S Lilley, Mrs S M 
Montague, Mrs S J Murray & Ms N K Arthur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 13Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Flattered	 1:02.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 16Jan25	 SEY	 turf	 1422	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $17	 Gratifide	 1:26.27	 (23.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 02Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $4.8	 Honarente	 1:26.35	 (23.49)	 4	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 20Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $3.6	 Game Plan	 1:25.37	 (25.11)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

9 KAZZA JOY Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,490
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Khalama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N E Heaslip, Supreme Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A B Grayling), C Heaslip, D A Heaslip, D Dillon, Mrs E Curtis, Mrs K B Lally, G C Heaslip, J Douglas, Ms L Edwards, M E Heaslip, N W 
Shaw, S W Beers & W G Hibberd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	30Apr24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 57	 $20	 Harpalee	 0:59.20	 (23.81)	 12	 10	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 09Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1118	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L King	 56	 $31	 General Patch	 1:05.75	 (22.81)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 24Nov24	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 56	 $6.5	 Juniors Queen	 1:13.34	 (23.99)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 8	 13Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Sarah Field	 53	 $51	 Angel Of The Sea	 1:20.17	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 01Jan25	 BUT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lloyd	 56	 $7	 Girls Night	 1:19.62	 (22.33)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

10 KEENI Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,990
Jockey: Will Price WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Everyday Lady J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 12	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Will Price	 57	 $11	 Zoubelle	 0:58.42	 (22.73)	 11	 10	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
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11 STRAZZ Trainer: L J Cadzow Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,950
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Written Flyte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L J & Mrs K E Cadzow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 13Feb25	 OKB	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Crowther	 55.5	 $31	 Up The Den	 1:03.56	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 7	 02May25	 BOR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 Caitlin Tootell	 ---	 $--	 The Big Wheel	 1:00.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 09May25	 MTG	 turf	 906	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Caitlin Tootell	 53.5	 $8.5	 Pentonville Road	 0:52.66	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 07Jun25	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Caitlin Tootell	 52.5	 $14	 Mystic Wonder	 1:18.79	 (24.43)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾............................No show
7 of 12	 27Jun25	 BOR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Caitlin Tootell	 54	 $6	 Silky Smooth	 1:07.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

R2 01 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Global Turf Mdn Plate
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 900005
	 2	 60
	 3	 7038
	 4	 633
	 5	 800087
	 6	 673306
	 7	 067845
	 8	 023534
	 9	 6

ALL IN VAIN
ARTIE’S FURY
BROTHER QUICKIE
EMMCEE
GLOWING COMMAND
LORD CHAPEL
REWARD THE CROWN
TEAM HEIST
LAST SUMMER

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57

8
1
5
7
3
6
2
4
9

NEIL FARLEY
D BATES
WILL PRICE
A DARMANIN
R HURDLE
THOMAS SPILLANE  4 

L BOYD
JOHN ALLEN
T LADD

S KEATING
J F MOLONEY
MOODY/COLEMAN
B, W & J HAYES
L J CADZOW
R A HOCKLEY
BRIAN LAWLOR
J MCARDLE
A COSGRIFF

3
4
3
3
3
3
5
3
2

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-2
	14-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-0

$2,910
$675
$3,510
$7,550
$2,460
$2,775
$11,150
$17,495
$675

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ALL IN VAIN Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,910
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Vain Elaine J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Keating & B M Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	03Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $101	 Autumn Storm	 1:41.37	 (23.73)	 12	 12	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	29Oct24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $41	 Yes Yes Tess	 1:16.10	 (22.87)	 6	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
11 of 11	27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $21	 Weather Delay	 1:32.41	 (--.--)	 5	 10	 ....29¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	30May25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $151	 Glamour Ana	 1:17.47	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $51	 Ex Machina	 1:31.51	 (25.17)	 1	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

2 ARTIE’S FURY Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Belsapphire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Shannon & P A Shannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 10Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms C Hefel	 ---	 $--	 Blue Stratum	 0:47.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $26	 Whodareswins	 1:11.92	 (23.50)	 7	 7	 ...... 10................... Every chance
11 of 12	16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $31	 French Class	 1:26.89	 (23.87)	 6	 7	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted

3 BROTHER QUICKIE Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,510
Jockey: Will Price WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Special Favour J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen), K McDonald, R Atkinson, M Mitchell, C De Bortoli, P De Bortoli, W Patullo, B Davis, D 
Williams, B Jackson, D Goodall-Wilson, M Davies, D Hill, Shangi Charges, He

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 11	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1112	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Nolen	 58	 $5.5	 Don’t Russia	 1:08.76	 (24.99)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Nolen	 57	 $16	 Small Town Hero	 1:19.76	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ....19¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 31May25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $10	 Ryanman	 1:26.08	 (24.53)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $5.5	 Baffleck	 1:40.35	 (23.33)	 2	 1	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

4 EMMCEE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$7,550
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Microphone Dam: Let’s Lunch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (S Steel), Dr F Carnovale, Four-Point Racing (C Mobilio), P Smith, P Donoghue, M Heinz, W Leslie, Gotham City  (B Rantall), D Wockner, J Crone, Sanda  (K 
Dyer), J Nolan, L Thomas, L Schoots, A Larkin, P Godde, M Khoury, C Brownhill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Hayley Spitse	 ---	 $--	 Dom	 0:58.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 09Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 D Bates	 ---	 $--	 Seamingly	 1:08.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $*3.1	 Distant Dream	 1:25.33	 (25.61)	 3	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 11	 28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 58	 $5.5	 Fontaine Rouge	 1:31.94	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 12Feb25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 59	 $3.9	 Genteel	 1:36.93	 (24.20)	 7	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
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5 GLOWING COMMAND Trainer: L J Cadzow Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,460
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Sunset Glow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L J Cadzow & Mrs K E Cadzow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1356	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tom Madden	 57	 $41	 Henry’s Blade	 1:20.83	 (23.69)	 7	 10	 ....72½....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	02Feb25	 MTG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Opperman	 57	 $12	 Cosmo	 1:17.80	 (23.89)	 1	 3	 ....22¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	02May25	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Caboche	 57.5	 $151	 Matalik	 1:35.05	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 09May25	 MTG	 turf	 906	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Caboche	 57.5	 $101	 Pentonville Road	 0:52.66	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 18May25	 STR	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 57.5	 $101	 Zippity Doodah	 1:26.76	 (26.35)	 6	 7	 ....10¼.........................No excuse

6 LORD CHAPEL Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$2,775
Jockey: Thomas Spillane (a4.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Joffa Long J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Hockley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 01Feb25	 TUM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J W Stanley	 58.5	 $17	 Last Cameo	 1:10.01	 (22.92)	 -	 -	 ...... 19.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 23Feb25	 YEA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Galea	 65	 $16	 Downtown Man	 1:37.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 01Mar25	 WOL	turf	 2008	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Galea	 65	 $8.5	 Miss Nordeecia	 2:11.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 59	 $151	 Geemes	 2:05.01	 (23.96)	 11	 11	 ....21¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 6	 22Mar25	 HEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Johnson	 65	 $5.5	 Jim Bob	 1:46.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½................... Every chance

7 REWARD THE CROWN Trainer: Brian Lawlor Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,150
Jockey: L Boyd WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Bring A Rose J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brenlaw Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L R Lawlor) & M McGrath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $81	 Stargust	 1:05.90	 (24.33)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $13	 Squagaga	 1:23.54	 (24.51)	 10	 9	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 30May25	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $101	 Bring Forth	 1:29.44	 (24.36)	 3	 3	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $151	 Ex Machina	 1:31.51	 (25.17)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $18	 Max Rock	 1:32.90	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

8 TEAM HEIST Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$17,495
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Oceans Eight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Redgum 2016 (Mgr: B J Clayton) & P A Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $10	 Royal Dispatch	 1:38.43	 (24.28)	 4	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $6	 Cool Star	 1:47.07	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 57	 $6	 Here Comes Ruby	 2:07.00	 (23.89)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 26May25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $7.5	 Dual Award	 1:31.95	 (23.07)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $7	 Baffleck	 1:40.35	 (23.33)	 3	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

9 LAST SUMMER Trainer: A Cosgriff Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: T Ladd WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Microphone Dam: Let’s Twist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R N Cosgriff, P Billman, D Cosgriff, R Borg, P G Cosgriff, M Borg, K J Marshall, J Joss, Mic Drop (Mgr: Mrs R N Cosgriff) & G A Bishop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 05Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Julius	 ---	 $--	 Oyster Lane	 0:49.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $91	 Lofty Thoughts	 1:11.67	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ....12¼................... Every chance
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R3 01 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Manhari Mdn Plate
Distance: 2100m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 49574
	 2	 0030
	 3	 042
	 4	 368056
	 5	 070
	 6	 008662
	 7	 479700
	 8	 0969
	 9	 574697
	10	 588550
	11	 738037

BATTLE POINT
CALGARY FLYER
DUN WONDERING
I’M INSPIRED
SITAR
SPOT THE GREY
WET ‘N’ DRY
CANDIDASA
I AM SMILING
NOT FAKE
RIVAZZA

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

6
5
7
11
10
1
8
4
2
3
9

C MACREDMOND
SARAH FIELD  2 

E J WALSH
B RAWILLER
NEIL FARLEY
T LADD
J DUFFY
D BATES
MS J KENNEDY
THOMAS SPILLANE  4 

JOHN ALLEN

MS JULIE SCOTT
D O’SULLIVAN
M CUMANI
S LAMING
MS R SAMSONENKO
A COSGRIFF
S KEATING
J F MOLONEY
M CUMANI
R A HOCKLEY
MS M CUNNINGHAM

3
3
3
4
3
3
5
3
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-1
	20-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-2
	14-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-2

$4,590
$2,835
$12,965
$7,670
$1,400
$13,260
$19,055
$2,100
$21,750
$9,995
$5,710

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BATTLE POINT Trainer: Ms Julie Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,590
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Fortress J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Scott, J A N Matthews, M A J Matthews, Mrs I E Matthews, T M P Cook, S D Kennie, J O McCabe, J M Andrews, J Doyle Andrews, M Stephenson, L Brennan, D P Williamson, 
F M Bezzina, D Zheng, Quick BackUp Racing (Mgr: J Driscoll) & Pagewood Racing No 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Macredmond	 59	 $61	 King Alla	 1:18.84	 (24.24)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Sarah Field	 57	 $26	 Ahab	 1:37.38	 (24.63)	 11	 11	 ........ 7............................No show
5 of 9	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1854	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $31	 Eight Under	 1:57.42	 (25.36)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 19May25	 HOR	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $41	 Champagne Jenni	 2:11.14	 (24.36)	 12	 10	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $51	 Draw Attention	 2:10.01	 (25.20)	 10	 8	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run

2 CALGARY FLYER Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,835
Jockey: Sarah Field (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Groovin’ J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs W L Daniels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 11	07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $81	 Marina Di Campo	 1:25.90	 (22.72)	 6	 8	 ....16¾.......................... Well back
11 of 13	21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Hammond	 57.5	 $151	 Compressing	 1:38.40	 (23.49)	 10	 10	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 20May25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $81	 My Friday Beau	 1:40.96	 (23.88)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	05Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $101	 Zakouma	 1:44.33	 (--.--)	 6	 12	 ...... 46...................... Well beaten

3 DUN WONDERING Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,965
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Allez Wonder J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M S S Cumani, G Harvey, Encompass Bloodstock (Mgr: S B Mccann), J Latchanna, A T Bowers, Harry Racing (Mgr: K W Pimblett), S J Taylor, I S Griffiths, Peake Racing (Mgr: P N 
Edwards), T Chalmers, C M Hunt, D Bowden, J E Mahony, Crack Seven Racing (Mgr: K P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	09Dec23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 58	 $10	 Arabian Summer	 0:58.37	 (22.19)	 8	 10	 ....13½.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 28Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 E J Walsh	 ---	 $--	 I’llbethere	 1:02.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $10	 Winning Toast	 1:30.72	 (23.35)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $3.3	 Morthan Efficient	 1:32.61	 (23.38)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

4 I’M INSPIRED Trainer: S Laming Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,670
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Inspire Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S B Laming & S D Cunningham Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 23Jul24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $4	 Prince Of Byron	 2:13.49	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....10¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $18	 Command Order	 1:57.13	 (23.68)	 9	 9	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	02Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $21	 Olney	 2:01.65	 (24.25)	 3	 6	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 26Jan25	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $9.5	 Thundering Falcon	 2:35.58	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $26	 Baffleck	 1:40.35	 (23.33)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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5 SITAR Trainer: Ms R Samsonenko Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,400
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Serendipitious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ryland Thoroughbreds (Mgr: L D Ryland)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 12Aug24	 WAF	 turf	 786	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Shirvington	 0:46.63	 (22.67)	 -	 -	 ....19½........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 04Nov24	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Zoutastic	 0:53.86	 (22.98)	 -	 -	 ....15¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	10May25	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $201	 Bold Strike	 1:17.20	 (23.54)	 14	 14	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 13	 25May25	 MTG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Caboche	 57.5	 $101	 Pianta	 1:26.45	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	20Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $301	 Yes I Know	 1:34.34	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ...... 14.......................... Well back

6 SPOT THE GREY Trainer: A Cosgriff Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,260
Jockey: T Ladd WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

3yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Pontington J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R N Cosgriff, G P Heffernan, C A Lack, Telfer Racing (Mgr: Mrs F A Telfer), M Beausang, J A Cosgriff, P Cosgriff, D M Beavis, Dr K E Bail, Bray Jet (Mgr: M F Cosgriff), I’ve Got 
Your Six (Mgr: P Cosgriff) & D P D’ortenzio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	22Dec24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Punch	 58	 $41	 Tremamore	 1:24.22	 (23.77)	 13	 12	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 10Jan25	 WER	turf	 1429	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 O Stammers	 58	 $91	 Sunday Georgie	 1:27.60	 (24.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $151	 Spirited Defence	 1:11.86	 (22.83)	 10	 8	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 08Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $10	 The Last Flash	 1:25.97	 (24.96)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Ladd	 59.5	 $91	 Ex Machina	 1:31.51	 (25.17)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

7 WET ‘N’ DRY Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 8 Total: 20-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,055
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59.5 Good: 14-0-1-0 Track: 7-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Thinking Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Keating & B M Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 30Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $15	 Mystic Vamp	 2:19.42	 (23.68)	 9	 12	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 2460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $31	 Avenues	 2:35.20	 (25.00)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¼............................No show
7 of 12	 26Apr25	 HOR	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $41	 Tapered	 2:14.54	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	09May25	 GEE	 turf	 2240	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $81	 Adjudicate	 2:20.16	 (23.29)	 10	 11	 ....13½....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $61	 Draw Attention	 2:10.01	 (25.20)	 3	 7	 ....12¼.......................... Well back

8 CANDIDASA Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,100
Jockey: D Bates WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Nirwana Beach J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Moloney, J Shannon, R Standish, P Tomlinson, A Crosby & L Crosby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 11	02May25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Clarke	 56	 $81	 Nebuchadnezzar	 1:17.82	 (23.96)	 11	 11	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 27May25	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $151	 Think I’m Irish	 1:17.78	 (23.76)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¾............................No show
6 of 7	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $71	 Morthan Efficient	 1:32.61	 (23.38)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $101	 Flash Of Dallas	 2:18.76	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... 11............................No show

9 I AM SMILING Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 2 Total: 13-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$21,750
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Lucia Valentina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss A O’Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27Jul24	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 58	 $41	 Idle Flyer	 1:19.03	 (23.14)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $21	 Ahab	 1:37.38	 (24.63)	 8	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1854	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $8.5	 Eight Under	 1:57.42	 (25.36)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
9 of 13	 31May25	 WER	turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $21	 Mr Bannock	 2:21.60	 (24.25)	 2	 4	 ..... 8½............................No show
7 of 12	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $31	 Draw Attention	 2:10.01	 (25.20)	 12	 9	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

10 NOT FAKE Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,995
Jockey: Thomas Spillane (a4.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Fabulously Fake J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Hockley & J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 25Apr25	 DEQ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 57	 $13	 Riverina Lightning	 1:24.50	 (24.46)	 -	 -	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1607	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Vale	 57.5	 $151	 Kansherun	 1:39.67	 (24.50)	 8	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 20May25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Sage Duric	 54.5	 $151	 My Friday Beau	 1:40.96	 (23.88)	 5	 5	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1618	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $151	 Hot Stomper	 1:39.82	 (25.35)	 6	 8	 ....10½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	08Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $81	 Perfume River	 1:40.79	 (25.96)	 7	 10	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
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11 RIVAZZA Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,710
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Raweesha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Fiteni & Ms K M Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 19Oct24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tom Madden	 55	 $3	 Ironbar	 1:20.45	 (25.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 02Nov24	 MOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 56	 $5	 Sunray Lass	 1:38.59	 (24.76)	 5	 4	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 57	 $151	 Grand Intention	 1:04.82	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 27May25	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Macredmond	 57.5	 $18	 Our Wishbone	 1:17.50	 (24.27)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 57.5	 $5	 Ex Machina	 1:31.51	 (25.17)	 3	 4	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
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R4 01 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Porter Plant (Bm64)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 241543
	 2	 853999
	 3	 320513
	 4	 251387
	 5	 096319
	 6	 709080
	 7	 188009
	 8	 080585
	 9	 097604

SHE MOGUL
MINAMISHIMA
ALBANIAN STAR
RADSTAR
FOREST DIAMOND
KIPYEGON
ODYSSEY ARROW
ELABORATE RUSE
DANDINO BELLE

58
57
56
56
55
54.5
54
54
54

8
1
6
5
3
9
4
7
2

JOHN ALLEN
HARRY GRACE
ALANA KELLY
NEIL FARLEY
SARAH FIELD  2 

LIAM RIORDAN
WILL PRICE
MS A HERRMANN
MS J KENNEDY

B, W & J HAYES
R J MEUNIER
R GOODWIN
T CARBERRY
MS M CUNNINGHAM
R GOODWIN
P KOUMIS
DEANNE TAYLOR
DANE SMITH

3
4
5
6
6
5
4
6
5

F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
58
56
56
54
53
51
48
46

	 7-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	28-�3�-3-6
	19-�1�-4-4
	34-�4�-1-4
	27-�2�-1-4
	12-�1�-0-0
	20-�1�-0-1
	16-�1�-0-0

$26,250
$31,460
$72,535
$63,280
$150,310
$101,600
$28,350
$29,575
$24,660

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SHE MOGUL Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$26,250
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Excessabeel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/24 (182 Days)
Owner: Limerick Lane (Mgr: G T Ryan), P H & B N  (Mgr: B J Nally) & V J Nally

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 08Dec24	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 56.5	 $6	 Broadhurst	 1:37.70	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 31Dec24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 56	 $*2.3	 Ring The Sheriff	 1:38.37	 (24.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 11	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 58.5	 $9	 Diamanda	 1:37.37	 (23.96)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 27May25	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $11	 Dashing Rebel	 1:24.10	 (24.21)	 11	 8	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 61	 $3.5	 Albanian Star	 1:25.02	 (23.79)	 8	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

2 MINAMISHIMA Trainer: R J Meunier Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,460
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Satono Aladdin Dam: Spirited Away J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (358 Days)
Owner: R Meunier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 56.5	 $9	 Docinthe	 1:24.66	 (24.89)	 8	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $12	 Hoodys Horse	 1:38.05	 (23.32)	 2	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Yendall	 56	 $5.5	 Inherently	 1:37.36	 (24.76)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½............................No show
9 of 11	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Houston	 55	 $51	 Charcoals	 1:04.31	 (22.41)	 10	 6	 ....10¼............................No show
9 of 10	 18Jun25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 R Hammond	 51	 $201	 Impish Lady	 0:57.62	 (22.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show

3 ALBANIAN STAR Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 6 Total: 28-3-3-6 Prize Money: A$72,535
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 56 Good: 18-3-3-4 Track: 5-1-0-2

5yo ch aus m Fav: 5-2-1-0 56-58kg: 16-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Gondola Girl J+H: 6-0-0-4 Turf: 22-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 13/06/25 (18 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 54	 $4.8	 Whirlwind	 1:24.89	 (23.77)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
11 of 14	03May25	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 BM52	 [	 2]	 L King	 58	 $*2.6	 Khant Bee	 1:40.32	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
5 of 13	 17May25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM52	 [	13]	 J Duffy	 58	 $*4.6	 Riverina Lightning	 1:26.85	 (25.13)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 57	 $*3.2	 Pure Rain	 1:25.02	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 6	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $4.2	 My Friday Beau	 1:32.54	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

4 RADSTAR Trainer: T Carberry Barrier: 5 Total: 19-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$63,280
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 56 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 16-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Radazz J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 15-0-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: 05/07/24 (361 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Carberry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $5.5	 Glorious Success	 1:28.34	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Shadeelaa	 1:31.82	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 11	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 60	 $12	 Sea Of Lights	 1:31.81	 (24.77)	 6	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 16Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 60	 $5.5	 Jordy Girl	 1:25.81	 (24.59)	 3	 8	 ...... 18...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $10	 Albanian Star	 1:25.02	 (23.79)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
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5 FOREST DIAMOND Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 3 Total: 34-4-1-4 Prize Money: A$150,310
Jockey: Sarah Field (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 17-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br nz m Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Darya Ye Noor J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 34-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-3 Last Win: 23/11/24 (220 Days)
Owner: S Cunningham & Mrs M Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 21Sep24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Sarah Field	 54	 $21	 Qubella	 1:25.67	 (24.89)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾............................No show
6 of 10	 04Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Sarah Field	 53	 $31	 Freedom Escape	 1:40.35	 (22.97)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 14	 09Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1720	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Sarah Field	 53	 $10	 Flying Celica	 1:45.81	 (24.30)	 6	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 23Nov24	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Sarah Field	 53	 $4.2	 Dark Legacy	 2:02.13	 (24.47)	 4	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 12	 14Dec24	 STW	 turf	 2004	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Sarah Field	 54	 $4	 Boyfromwye	 2:07.22	 (24.47)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¾............................No show

6 KIPYEGON Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 9 Total: 27-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$101,600
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Glass Harmonium Dam: Lady Amanda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-4 Last Win: 28/05/23 (765 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	31Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Will Price	 57	 $21	 Muppet	 1:43.36	 (24.04)	 10	 11	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $31	 Salsbury Hill	 1:23.96	 (23.76)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼............................No show
13 of 13	30Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 55.5	 $81	 Midnight Glow	 1:49.32	 (26.49)	 7	 12	 ....48½............................ Poor run
8 of 12	 18May25	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $13	 Mangione	 2:07.44	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	29May25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 E J Walsh	 56.5	 $51	 Cleitus	 1:38.37	 (24.04)	 6	 7	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten

7 ODYSSEY ARROW Trainer: P Koumis Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,350
Jockey: Will Price WT: 54 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Swish J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/24 (278 Days)
Owner: P Koumis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 11Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 2520	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 53	 $31	 Lonfire	 2:40.60	 (24.60)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 23Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $101	 Maui Man	 1:31.67	 (23.05)	 7	 7	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1854	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $81	 Undaunting	 1:57.96	 (24.08)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	23May25	 GEE	 turf	 2460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 E J Walsh	 56.5	 $61	 Avenues	 2:38.14	 (23.48)	 3	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 31May25	 WER	turf	 2720	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 55.5	 $61	 Octahedron	 2:55.50	 (25.25)	 8	 7	 ...... 12............................No show

8 ELABORATE RUSE Trainer: Deanne Taylor Barrier: 7 Total: 20-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,575
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 54 Good: 16-1-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Valentia Dam: Exalted Pleasure J+H: 18-1-0-1 Turf: 14-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/24 (357 Days)
Owner: Mrs D K Taylor & W Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 06May25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57	 $201	 The Maggstar	 1:23.94	 (24.00)	 9	 9	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	10May25	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57	 $101	 Intimeofneed	 1:17.54	 (23.73)	 11	 7	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $151	 Hell Of A Trip	 1:12.56	 (23.67)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms A Herrmann	 56	 $61	 Albanian Star	 1:25.02	 (23.79)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $101	 My Friday Beau	 1:32.54	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort

9 DANDINO BELLE Trainer: Dane Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 16-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,660
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 54 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandino Dam: Sybelle Of Cleves J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/24 (506 Days)
Owner: O C Martin, I Quick & Mrs M Quick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 20Apr25	 PEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB56	 [	 8]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 55	 $14	 Collated	 1:42.24	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 12	 02May25	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 G 	 OB54	 [	 2]	 Ms T Johnstone	 55.5	 $9	 Punchin	 1:35.51	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 19May25	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 54	 $41	 Runway Ruler	 1:23.83	 (23.72)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
12 of 14	29May25	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $31	 Cardiologist	 1:24.57	 (23.77)	 12	 11	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 54	 $11	 Albanian Star	 1:25.02	 (23.79)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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R5 01 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm64)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 361416
	 2	 852461
	 3	 521155
	 4	 790415
	 5	 51
	 6	 00581
	 7	 801240
	 8	 333242
	 9	 118269
	10	 856751
	11	 760109
	12	 261400

WILLIAMSTOWN
DELIVERING
WATS NORMAL
VILNIUS
WASH YA MOUTH OUT
CALL UP KING
IT’SBRUCE
ABSOLUTE SUNSHINE
NOBLE LEGEND
MAX ROCK
SURELY SPECIAL
ANOINTED LAD

62.5
60.5
60
59
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5

8
7
10
12
2
1
5
9
3
11
6
4

T PREBBLE
D BATES
J DUFFY
S VELLA
J NOONAN
M AITKEN
R HURDLE
A DARMANIN
S CLARKE
HARRY GRACE
C MACREDMOND
LIAM RIORDAN

R J BLACKER
C MAHER
T & C MCEVOY
KYLIE VELLA
S WILDE
H DWYER
M J SEYERS
B, W & J HAYES
CARLY THOMAS
RAYMOND/BELL
MS M CUNNINGHAM
K & K KEYS

5
4
3
4
3
3
5
5
6
4
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
65
64
62
62
61
61
59
59
58
58
57

	20-�4�-2-3
	20-�3�-6-3
	 7-�2�-1-0
	13-�2�-2-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	22-�4�-2-3
	26-�2�-2-3
	15-�2�-2-2
	 9-�1�-0-0
	38-�4�-5-2
	12-�1�-1-0

$108,890
$153,540
$38,850
$64,175
$29,835
$16,250
$85,800
$186,868
$66,890
$21,095
$108,767
$30,265

	5-�4�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 WILLIAMSTOWN Trainer: R J Blacker Barrier: 8 Total: 20-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$108,890
Jockey: T Prebble WT: 62.5 Good: 16-4-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-4-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Further To Fly J+H: 5-3-0-1 Turf: 20-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Blacker, M McVeigh, T J Cooper, J Grouios, Mrs M McCraken, Ms H P Keating, Ms F Lanyon, Ms C A Gellie, G Gellie, W Laggner, D J Gellie, Mrs R A Gellie, Dr M J Edwards, 
T Curran, B J J Power, D Creighton, D W Bailey & A Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15Mar25	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 G 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 R Milnes	 58.5	 $8	 Pacific Jewel	 1:34.40	 (23.66)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
1 of 6	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 57	 $9.5	 Outcaster	 1:31.09	 (23.95)	 4	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 6	 16Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 57.5	 $6	 Corona Lad	 1:35.89	 (23.59)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 12May25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Beau Treloar	 60.5	 $3.7	 Jakk’s Fortune	 1:30.61	 (24.52)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 11	 26May25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Beau Treloar	 62.5	 $4.4	 Queen Beira	 1:31.32	 (23.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

2 DELIVERING Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 7 Total: 20-3-6-3 Prize Money: A$153,540
Jockey: D Bates WT: 60.5 Good: 16-3-3-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 19-3-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Justify Dam: Paper Round J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, Mrs C O Bamford, K L Bamford, Mrs R D Harney, A N Richardson, Kingsplusone, D M O’brien, P R Connell, Mrs C Connell, Healey Bloodstock, S K McLay, 
Taylors Haymarket, M A Aldous, G A Buchanan, S S Pulverman, T M Buntine & M Minihan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 01Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Zoe Waller	 56.5	 $16	 La Pleine Lune	 1:19.44	 (23.47)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 18Apr25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $8	 Excel And Fly	 1:25.81	 (23.69)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 11May25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $4.2	 Docinthe	 1:25.59	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 27May25	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 61	 $*2.2	 Dashing Rebel	 1:24.10	 (24.21)	 3	 2	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
1 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 61.5	 $6.5	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:30.31	 (24.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

3 WATS NORMAL Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$38,850
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 60 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Straveen J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/25 (57 Days)
Owner: T S Rocks, L A Davis, R N Gerbes, G L McLeod, S T H Racing (Mgr: S C O’Leary), C Baker, P K Saker & Mrs D L Saker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Hurdle	 59	 $*2.1	 King Alla	 1:18.84	 (24.24)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 59	 $*3.2	 All Business	 1:25.38	 (23.76)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1457	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 61.5	 $*3.3	 Fire Tribe	 1:30.35	 (25.32)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 6	 01Jun25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 60.5	 $19	 So You Will	 1:26.37	 (22.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Cartwright	 58.5	 $9	 Lensman	 1:24.61	 (23.09)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort

4 VILNIUS Trainer: Kylie Vella Barrier: 12 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$64,175
Jockey: S Vella WT: 59 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Encinitas J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/05/25 (37 Days)
Owner: M W Young & J E E Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 11Sep24	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 55.5	 $31	 Rock Empire	 1:23.43	 (22.74)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾............................No show
11 of 11	18Oct24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 58	 $31	 Igotcha	 1:42.96	 (25.97)	 11	 11	 ....28½....................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 S Vella	 60	 $7	 Sheeza Toronado	 1:05.18	 (22.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 25May25	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 S Vella	 60	 $3.6	 The Wizard King	 1:12.14	 (24.10)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 12	 22Jun25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 S Vella	 59	 $26	 Everain	 1:19.36	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
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5 WASH YA MOUTH OUT Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$29,835
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Havasinga J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/25 (20 Days)
Owner: R G Whale, Wilde Racing (Mgr: S W Wilde), A D Phillips, W F Youl & L D Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	30Sep24	 ARA	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 ---	 $--	 Warui	 0:50.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....16½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 29Oct24	 CAD	 turf	 854	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A N Kuru	 ---	 $--	 Elvis	 0:51.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 14Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Grace	 ---	 $--	 Colour Our World	 0:59.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 29May25	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 58	 $4.8	 Star Territory	 1:05.54	 (22.66)	 10	 9	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58	 $12	 Matron Samsing	 1:25.56	 (23.51)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 CALL UP KING Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,250
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Blue Light J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/25 (29 Days)
Owner: Erica Bloodstock, Dr J Cleeland, C G Barnett, G S Keeley, R J Williams, Kratzie Racing 2020, Check It Out, Bloody Marvellous, Eureka VII, L V Young, R Young, D A Young, Boyz Trips, 
P T Chivers, Ms M L Chivers, Ms J T Sullivan, Kratzie Racing 2023, Kratzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $41	 Seindeel	 1:16.93	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	31Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $61	 Stop The Rock	 1:23.36	 (24.30)	 12	 13	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 02May25	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Opperman	 57.5	 $8.5	 Matalik	 1:35.05	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 17May25	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $4.4	 Jazzanski	 2:16.30	 (25.62)	 1	 3	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $4	 Titanium Prince	 1:38.31	 (23.67)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win

7 IT’SBRUCE Trainer: M J Seyers Barrier: 5 Total: 22-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$85,800
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 58.5 Good: 13-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 21-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Satellites J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/04/25 (81 Days)
Owner: D P Webber, C A Webber, J Simpson, M J Kerr, M P Liefting, N Carlin, S Donoghue, V Golowka, The Myth (Mgr: M Barber), Fighting Turtle (Mgr: Mrs J McCallum), Bloods Eighteen 
Seventy Nine (Mgr: J A Hurst), Miyagi Uma (Mgr: N Cappelleri), D A Brady, J Priest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	16Nov24	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 G 	 OB68	 [	 3]	 J Opperman	 57.5	 $26	 Eaglelou	 1:34.24	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
1 of 13	 11Apr25	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 60	 $26	 Allegedly	 1:23.23	 (25.21)	 10	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 02May25	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 61	 $6.5	 Head Of The Herd	 1:34.94	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 17May25	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 59	 $15	 Rubini	 1:35.01	 (24.67)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
11 of 13	14Jun25	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 59	 $14	 Stratum Pride	 1:40.24	 (23.96)	 7	 9	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted

8 ABSOLUTE SUNSHINE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 26-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$186,868
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 57.5 Good: 23-0-2-3 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-3 56-58kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Petroica J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 23-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (955 Days)
Owner: K Sze-To

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 61	 $*2.9	 Maximum Power	 1:17.30	 (23.57)	 5	 4	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Cartwright	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Biden Time	 1:22.63	 (23.41)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Darmanin	 58	 $3.3	 Surely Special	 1:31.37	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $4.6	 Laugh With Me	 1:37.26	 (23.79)	 4	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Darmanin	 60.5	 $6	 Delivering	 1:30.31	 (24.24)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

9 NOBLE LEGEND Trainer: Carly Thomas Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$66,890
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Kanaloa Dam: Dimenticata J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 23/06/24 (373 Days)
Owner: A M Barry, M P Barry, Mrs D M Barry, Ms S Y Lee, Mrs M Best, Mrs N Barry & R Vescio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 23Jun24	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Rawiller	 70	 $6	 Onehundred Percent	 1:21.35	 (25.55)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 12	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 62	 $11	 Life Sentence	 1:30.44	 (23.61)	 11	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 27Jul24	 MOP	turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 58	 $16	 Sachem	 1:42.28	 (25.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 29May25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Clarke	 60.5	 $10	 Cinque Ponte	 1:26.75	 (23.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $26	 Lensman	 1:24.61	 (23.09)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼............................No show

10 MAX ROCK Trainer: Raymond/Bell Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,095
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Explobo J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/25 (7 Days)
Owner: K Sanders & T L Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 24Nov24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $41	 Track Patcher	 1:40.02	 (24.11)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 07Dec24	 COL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $12	 Inherently	 2:05.67	 (23.43)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 15Dec24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $19	 Jenni The Tank	 2:31.91	 (24.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $15	 Octahedron	 2:20.55	 (23.60)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Harry Grace	 59.5	 $26	 Grundy Three Votes	 1:32.90	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
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11 SURELY SPECIAL Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 6 Total: 38-4-5-2 Prize Money: A$108,767
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57 Good: 25-4-3-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Clearly Unique J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 35-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 22/05/25 (40 Days)
Owner: S Cunningham, Mrs M Cunningham & S Andrew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 60	 $12	 Monsoon Reins	 0:58.79	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 10	24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 54	 $31	 Gin Baba	 1:24.04	 (23.29)	 8	 10	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
1 of 7	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Macredmond	 56	 $61	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:31.37	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 12	05Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $41	 Boga Legend	 1:43.89	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Macredmond	 61	 $21	 Delivering	 1:30.31	 (24.24)	 8	 8	 ....11¼............................No show

12 ANOINTED LAD Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,265
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Danerich Dam: Sheila’s Blessing J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/24 (241 Days)
Owner: K M Keys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 25Oct24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $3.5	 Shockstar	 1:32.29	 (25.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 12	 02Nov24	 TRG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $*3.1	 Cheers	 1:59.20	 (24.44)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 10	 12Nov24	 MOG	turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 60	 $6.5	 Outcaster	 2:06.38	 (25.28)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
11 of 13	06Dec24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L King	 60	 $16	 Shockstar	 2:08.22	 (24.91)	 3	 7	 ....19½....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $31	 Laugh With Me	 1:38.11	 (22.81)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
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R6 01 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Sportsbet Blackbook (Bm70)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM70	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 260890
	 2	 619800
	 3	 432121
	 4	 040834
	 5	 242437
	 6	 949342
	 7	 024532
	 8	 15
	 9	 335166
	10	 371705

I AM WAR
TOLPUDDLE
TOOMPINE
SANTASTICO
MANTUA
SCULLY
IL CUBO
AREZZO
CATALINA BLACK CAT
SOTOMAYOR

61
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
57
56.5
55
55

2
6
5
1
10
8
9
4
7
3

L MCNEIL
C MACREDMOND
J DUFFY
R HURDLE
JOHN ALLEN
NEIL FARLEY
J NOONAN
D BATES
LIAM RIORDAN
J WEATHERLEY  1.5 

T J ANDREWS
A NOBLET
V L MALADY
M J SEYERS
C MAHER
A NOBLET
R GOODWIN
B, W & J HAYES
R GOODWIN
M M LAURIE

6
5
6
4
4
4
4
3
6
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
70
70
69
68
67
64
63
60
60

	28-�6�-1-2
	17-�4�-1-2
	26-�4�-5-2
	28-�6�-2-6
	21-�3�-8-1
	17-�2�-1-3
	15-�2�-5-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	36-�5�-2-6
	 6-�1�-0-1

$241,050
$124,265
$123,055
$165,610
$221,450
$101,600
$105,890
$30,675
$132,590
$46,320

	15-�4�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-2-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-3-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 I AM WAR Trainer: T J Andrews Barrier: 2 Total: 28-6-1-2 Prize Money: A$241,050
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 61 Good: 15-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-4-0-0 58+kg: 13-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-1-1
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Abahlali J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 28-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-0-2 Last Win: 25/11/22 (949 Days)
Owner: T J Andrews, Darbee Dai Doods (Mgr: B J Payne), Mrs S Parsons, S C Parsons, B Melville & W H Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 28Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 G1	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $91	 Imperatriz	 1:09.59	 (22.83)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	06Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 61	 $18	 Zou Sensation	 1:09.88	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 29Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 L McNeil	 60	 $61	 Pantelone	 1:10.44	 (23.83)	 3	 7	 ....24¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 18May25	 SAL	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Beau Treloar	 63	 $19	 Vienna Vixen	 1:11.07	 (23.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾............................No show
12 of 14	07Jun25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM84	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 55.5	 $101	 Marble Nine	 1:10.30	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

2 TOLPUDDLE Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 6 Total: 17-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$124,265
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 60 Good: 13-4-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 11-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Colerne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/04/24 (440 Days)
Owner: C W Little, S N Berkley, Mrs M L Berkley, G J Cranny, R M Fitzroy, R M Bischoff, J P Egan, I G Hickey, P T Jurkovsky, Mrs S E Wescott, B A Wescott, S B Maxwell, L D Murphy, G R 
Bishop, Mrs M E Nicol, L J Douglas & H B Tan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Apr24	 CAH	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 62	 $7.5	 Brooklyn Boss	 1:52.60	 (23.19)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 10	 04May24	 CAU	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 61.5	 $8.5	 Cadmus	 1:43.72	 (24.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼............................No show
8 of 11	 06Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM78	 [	11]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $61	 Zou Sensation	 1:09.88	 (23.00)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 15	07Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $51	 Place Of Gold	 1:37.41	 (24.15)	 12	 9	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	21Dec24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $61	 Elphinstone	 1:37.44	 (23.55)	 8	 9	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted

3 TOOMPINE Trainer: V L Malady Barrier: 5 Total: 26-4-5-2 Prize Money: A$123,055
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 60 Good: 17-3-2-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 25-4-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: War Dam: Yuleba J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 23-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 13/06/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Jacka Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs H M McPhee)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 59	 $19	 Grinzinger Sun	 1:04.55	 (22.95)	 8	 9	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 59	 $19	 Scampi	 0:56.94	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 09May25	 GEE	 turf	 1125	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 59	 $*3.3	 Transactions	 1:05.26	 (22.97)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 6	 25May25	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 61	 $3.6	 Cosmic Rhapsody	 0:59.91	 (22.80)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 58	 $18	 Lim’s Bighorn	 1:11.81	 (23.80)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win

4 SANTASTICO Trainer: M J Seyers Barrier: 1 Total: 28-6-2-6 Prize Money: A$165,610
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 22-6-2-6 Track: 5-1-1-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-2 58+kg: 20-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-3
Sire: Santos Dam: Fowz J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 23-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/24 (269 Days)
Owner: T P Schenscher, K A Schenscher, Mrs K Schenscher, J Schellen, S Matcott, Mrs D Pearce, M R Pearce, K D Adams, Ms W O Connor, Mrs S Seyers, D Perks & Mrs K Behlau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 09Nov24	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	11]	 Ms M Collett	 59.5	 $26	 The Gov	 0:58.72	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
12 of 14	23Nov24	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	12]	 R Milnes	 59.5	 $9	 Howl	 1:10.53	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 03May25	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Milnes	 61.5	 $9	 Voltage Point	 1:01.20	 (22.84)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 24May25	 MBR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Opperman	 60.5	 $51	 Eroica	 1:03.87	 (22.05)	 4	 2	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $7	 Toompine	 1:11.81	 (23.80)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
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5 MANTUA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 10 Total: 21-3-8-1 Prize Money: A$221,450
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59 Good: 14-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-4-0 58+kg: 12-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Viadana J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 21-3-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-4-0 Last Win: 18/09/24 (286 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing (Mgr: C Maher), Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), Bates Racing (Mgr: S J Bates), I C Burford, M E McKeough, Oppido Mamertina Racing (Mgr: L Mam-
mone), G J P Van Ameyden, P L Ward, J A Brumby, J Keys, Loftus Park, Ursino Racing & Fou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 09Nov24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM80	 [	10]	 D B McMonagle	 56.5	 $15	 Pisanello	 1:04.53	 (22.88)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 26Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $*3	 Perilous Fighter	 1:05.18	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 11Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Shalaman	 0:57.91	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 07May25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $4.6	 Grand Larceny	 0:57.89	 (22.84)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 04Jun25	 SLS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 L Cartwright	 56.5	 $9	 Trembles	 0:57.69	 (22.12)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

6 SCULLY Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$101,600
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Famous Painter J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/24 (524 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), B T Dawson, D H McIntyre & Mrs A L Noblet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 17Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $16	 Flying Fizz	 1:19.76	 (23.20)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 15Dec24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $21	 Haraldus	 1:22.94	 (23.23)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show
3 of 9	 14May25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 61.5	 $7.5	 Greatham Boy	 0:57.40	 (22.53)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 04Jun25	 SLS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $12	 Trembles	 0:57.69	 (22.12)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $3.5	 Charcoals	 1:10.43	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 IL CUBO Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$105,890
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Buon Auspicio J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-0 Last Win: 23/06/24 (373 Days)
Owner: Ace Bloodstock Racing Pty Ltd, B Rogers, L Jackson, Ace Club, S A Bira’m, Mangan Racing, Brut Racing 6, Zennyy Racing, Kusty and Wima Racing, P Mangan, Valley Kings Racing 
No 5, G Tibaldi, S Barrass, M Stephens, T Iverach, J Kendler, Simanna Racing, Saniu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 23Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 58.5	 $7	 Jenni The Jet	 1:09.84	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 09Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Logan Bates	 58.5	 $3.6	 Boulder Jack	 1:16.33	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 26Feb25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $7	 No Fuss	 1:16.67	 (23.19)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 60	 $3.8	 Stormfront	 1:17.74	 (24.34)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $4.2	 Gin Baba	 1:24.04	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

8 AREZZO Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,675
Jockey: D Bates WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Tuscan Sling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/01/25 (167 Days)
Owner: G T Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 15Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Zahra	 58	 $6	 Pula	 1:13.00	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 7	 05Feb25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Zahra	 59.5	 $9.5	 Heaving	 1:10.59	 (23.07)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

9 CATALINA BLACK CAT Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 7 Total: 36-5-2-6 Prize Money: A$132,590
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 55 Good: 17-1-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-0-2
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Lonhgeline J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-2-2 Last Win: 01/03/25 (122 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, H J White, Mrs M J White, Miss C L Davey, J Carter & Ms R N Lawrie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 26Jan25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 60.5	 $16	 Lucky Duck	 1:12.74	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 60.5	 $6.5	 Gracie’s Rain	 1:03.35	 (23.00)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 60	 $*2.3	 O’reg	 1:17.66	 (23.76)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 10	 22Mar25	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 T Pannell	 60	 $13	 Cuban Waters	 1:13.51	 (23.41)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
6 of 6	 10Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $18	 Unconquerable	 1:08.74	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....11¾................... Every chance

10 SOTOMAYOR Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$46,320
Jockey: J Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Springalon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/12/24 (210 Days)
Owner: S Collette, B J Bluett, Dr S B Heinze & Salter Pastoral Company (Mgr: R C Salter)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1235	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Currie	 58	 $16	 Hot Digity Boom	 1:13.14	 (23.97)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 03Dec24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Currie	 58	 $12	 Star Territory	 0:59.54	 (23.40)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 05Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $26	 Reactivate	 1:10.62	 (23.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	28May25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $15	 Pano’s Pride	 0:58.67	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Nadia Daniels	 55	 $51	 Tapo	 1:13.40	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
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R7 01 Jul 2025 | Ballarat  | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 637412
	 2	 2184
	 3	 523261
	 4	 095043
	 5	 3631
	 6	 477561
	 7	 533173
	 8	 940291
	 9	 232522
	10	 637251
	11	 096895
	12	 037660

SIOUX SPIRIT
DEMOJO
I AM PIKI
EL SALTO
NIGHT FLASH
WHATDOYA MEAN
COOL CHARLIE
IN LOVE
GIVE FAITH
VILLE DE LUMIERE
COUNT OF ANJOU
TIMBER PRINCESS

62.5
61.5
61
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
57

8
3
12
15
7
2
11
5
9
6
13
4

BEAU TRELOAR  3 

S VELLA
MS D KEANE  1.5 
THOMAS SPILLANE  4 

A DARMANIN
NEIL FARLEY
D BATES
R HURDLE
B RAWILLER
C MACREDMOND
DANICA MUNRO  3 

--

J HUNTER
KYLIE VELLA
A & S FREEDMAN
L E ROBERTSON
B, W & J HAYES
H CHALMERS
ERIN MAHER
M J SEYERS
J MCARDLE
T & C MCEVOY
AFTAB SHAIKH
DANIEL KELLY

4
4
3
7
2
4
4
3
3
3
5
6

M
G
F
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
61
64
58
63
58
57
61
60
60
54
56

	 8-�2�-2-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 8-�2�-3-1
	71-�9�-6-5
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	17-�1�-4-3
	16-�3�-3-1
	10-�1�-5-1
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-0-0
	23-�2�-1-4

$89,700
$30,040
$64,015
$394,469
$24,825
$19,025
$50,255
$85,940
$47,685
$53,950
$20,275
$53,430

	4-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-2-1
	36-�5�-2-2
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-3-2
	5-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-5-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 563409
	14	 418678
	15	 070805

DONATION
SPINHOF
MAGESTIC DIVA

57
56
54

14
1
10

--
MS J KENNEDY
--

B GOODWIN
S KEATING
K G MCCARTIN

7
5
9

G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS

52
50
43

	34-�4�-5-6
	26-�3�-3-1
	50-�2�-9-5

$89,225
$63,635
$93,342

	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SIOUX SPIRIT Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$89,700
Jockey: Beau Treloar (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Sioux Nation Dam: Big Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/05/25 (47 Days)
Owner: G A Gathercole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 12Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 58	 $*1.9	 Harmonett	 0:58.22	 (23.11)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 28Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Ms D Keane	 55.5	 $4.6	 Stokke	 0:56.89	 (22.41)	 11	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 59	 $*2.2	 Simply Luscious	 0:58.36	 (23.05)	 5	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 15May25	 RAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 61	 $5	 Bedtime Angel	 1:03.22	 (22.99)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 12	 28May25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Logan Bates	 58	 $8.5	 Pano’s Pride	 0:58.67	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 DEMOJO Trainer: Kylie Vella Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,040
Jockey: S Vella WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Roxit J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/06/24 (384 Days)
Owner: F K Butler, Mrs K M Butler & Miss K M Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 19Dec23	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Vella	 58	 $*3.6	 Major Share	 0:57.49	 (22.59)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Vella	 59.5	 $2.6	 Hollywood High	 1:06.10	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 9]	 S Vella	 60	 $*2.1	 American Liaison	 1:12.05	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 22Jun25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 S Vella	 58.5	 $8	 Central Bank	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

3 I AM PIKI Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 12 Total: 8-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$64,015
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 6-2-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: I Am Immortal Dam: Niki Piki Milo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Havaparty Investments  (Mgr: D P Azzopardi), T Perrett, J A Teesdale, M R King, Island Sword Racing (Mgr: R Smith), Ifandshoulda (Mgr: B D J MacNellie), Three Zero Eight One (Mgr: 
K D Elms), S T Habib, M Pope, C Haigh, R M Allamby, N P Allamby, M I Barnes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $*3.2	 A Hidden Treasure	 0:58.27	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 20Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 56	 $3.3	 Nasraawy	 0:58.27	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 15May25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 56.5	 $*4	 Claymore Mine	 1:08.71	 (23.77)	 3	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 05Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $*4.6	 Ballynacally	 1:11.43	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 61	 $*3.1	 Innocent Enuff	 1:04.49	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 EL SALTO Trainer: L E Robertson Barrier: 15 Total: 71-9-6-5 Prize Money: A$394,469
Jockey: Thomas Spillane (a4.0) WT: 60 Good: 52-5-4-5 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-1-0 56-58kg: 18-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 36-5-2-2
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Ella Listo J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 67-9-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-2-0 Last Win: 08/06/24 (388 Days)
Owner: L E Robertson, Mrs L P Robertson, Miss K E Smith, Ms N W Robertson & Ms R W Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 14May25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Thomas Spillane	 55	 $101	 Greatham Boy	 0:57.40	 (22.53)	 5	 8	 ..... 7½............................No show
5 of 8	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Thomas Spillane	 54	 $21	 Tochka	 0:58.58	 (22.69)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	06Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Sam Kennedy	 54	 $301	 Yellow Sam	 1:09.63	 (22.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Sam Kennedy	 57.5	 $26	 In Love	 0:58.27	 (22.65)	 10	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $26	 Rewards And More	 1:00.78	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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5 NIGHT FLASH Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,825
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 60 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Karaja J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (S Steel), P Devitt, R Gordon, C Gordon, C Cropper, R Cropper, S McMillan, D Asquith, P Cooper, D Foster, D McTaggart, L Packer, Galloping Glory Racing (F 
Palleschi), C Rahilly, I Sampieri, Three Lucky (T Powell), Kusty and Wima Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 05Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $8.5	 Beskar	 1:05.35	 (22.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 04Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $21	 Cherish Me	 1:04.99	 (22.84)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
1 of 6	 15May25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms C Gaudray	 ---	 $--	 Blue Akoya	 0:46.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 23May25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 57	 $4.6	 Silent Shares	 0:58.64	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 57	 $*1.6	 Better Shape Up	 0:58.84	 (22.78)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win

6 WHATDOYA MEAN Trainer: H Chalmers Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,025
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Macedon Lady J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Chalmers, P W Carter, Mrs M T Saville, Mrs E E Chalmers, C  R Wilson, G Campbell, Ms M King, M C Reed, K S Siebert &  D G Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 29Oct24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $8	 Reward The Sheriff	 0:55.30	 (21.59)	 2	 2	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 10May25	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $14	 Chilli Reaper	 1:04.64	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 25May25	 MRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Beriman	 59.5	 $41	 The Creed	 1:05.52	 (23.75)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 06Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $21	 Summer Night	 1:11.55	 (23.87)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $11	 Zoucat	 0:59.37	 (23.07)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

7 COOL CHARLIE Trainer: Erin Maher Barrier: 11 Total: 17-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$50,255
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59.5 Good: 13-1-3-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 17-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-2
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Chill Jill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 22/05/25 (40 Days)
Owner: J S Craddock, D J Craddock, Miss K J Cowan, Mrs S G Heislers, R Grusling & N Muller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $13	 Ichiberu	 0:57.44	 (22.60)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 06May25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $11	 Diamond Indaruf	 1:03.58	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Renege	 0:58.63	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
7 of 12	 07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 975	  S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $7.5	 Antisocial	 0:57.55	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1006	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L King	 59.5	 $19	 Cool The Jets	 0:59.59	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

8 IN LOVE Trainer: M J Seyers Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$85,940
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 13-3-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Equal Love J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/06/25 (18 Days)
Owner: P R Gunner, D R Wagner, Mrs A M Hay, Mrs L J Wagner, Mrs S M Wills, Ms B A Lewis, Mrs P J Holmes, Mrs D R Lemessurier, Mrs K Atkins, J M Chapman, J W Tolley, J Grose, Mrs S 
Jarvis, N D Wagner, B Wagner, R J Gunner, T J Mcfarlane, Mrs S V Gilbert, Mrs M E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 19Apr25	 OKB	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms T Johnstone	 53.5	 $17	 Up The Den	 1:01.78	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
10 of 12	30Apr25	 MBR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms T Johnstone	 58.5	 $5.5	 Prancethrulife	 1:06.00	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 14May25	 MBR	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM56	 [	 4]	 Ms T Johnstone	 59	 $8	 Mohite	 0:52.60	 (22.47)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 07Jun25	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54.5	 $31	 Daisydoo	 1:01.14	 (24.01)	 1	 2	 ....10¾............................No show
1 of 12	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 57.5	 $4	 El Pibe De Oro	 0:58.27	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

9 GIVE FAITH Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$47,685
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-5-1
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: Faith’s Encore J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/10/24 (248 Days)
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 58	 $4.4	 A Hidden Treasure	 0:58.27	 (22.87)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 20Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $*2.9	 Nasraawy	 0:58.27	 (22.69)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 08May25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 57	 $6	 Cora Lynn	 0:57.49	 (22.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 26May25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59	 $3.6	 Sun Setting	 0:57.42	 (22.52)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $3.5	 Walter Spur	 0:58.93	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

10 VILLE DE LUMIERE Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$53,950
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Miss Elvee J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/25 (7 Days)
Owner: Miss E Hodge, Ms S De La Farge, Mrs L Huddy, Mrs S Dossett, Mrs D Gibson, Sister Act Racing (Mgr: Mrs R L Smith), Mrs E Pummeroy, Ms M Norton, Miss L Dunning, Ms L M Stone-
house, Ms J Miller, Ms B Woods, Ms G Woods, Ms K Mitchell, Miss M R Morcom-Knight &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 15Oct24	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 57	 $5	 She’s Got Pizzazz	 1:03.33	 (22.80)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 01Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 56	 $7.5	 Spione	 1:10.10	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $*1.4	 Spirited Defence	 1:11.86	 (22.83)	 3	 1	 ..... 5¼.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 06Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 58	 $5.5	 Yoomee Wonder	 1:11.37	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Macredmond	 56	 $2.7	 Fantastic Fluke	 1:01.08	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
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11 COUNT OF ANJOU Trainer: Aftab Shaikh Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,275
Jockey: Danica Munro (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Empress Matilda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/23 (773 Days)
Owner: A Shaikh & Miss C R Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 25Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $81	 Iliad	 1:04.60	 (22.87)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾............................No show
6 of 13	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 J Weatherley	 58	 $61	 Boltonova	 0:58.85	 (23.08)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
8 of 13	 17May25	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Thomas Spillane	 55.5	 $17	 Bon Shadow	 0:59.42	 (23.67)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 31May25	 WER	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $31	 Just Bolts	 0:58.88	 (23.33)	 12	 10	 ..... 5½............................No show
5 of 11	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 58.5	 $51	 Nordic	 1:11.90	 (24.17)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

12 TIMBER PRINCESS Trainer: Daniel Kelly Barrier: 4 Total: 23-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$53,430
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 16-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Princess Abassi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 21/01/24 (527 Days)
Owner: Mrs V M Kelly, A Overall, Mrs J Overall, B T Yon, L Jones, D N Wilton & Mrs W Wilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 11Nov24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $19	 Tequila Storm	 0:57.91	 (23.00)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 26Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $19	 Somaurum	 1:04.56	 (23.55)	 11	 10	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 60.5	 $41	 Reluctantlycharmed	 1:04.20	 (22.98)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 29Dec24	 NHI	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $5.5	 Nullafiord	 1:07.92	 (22.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	14Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $17	 Brooklyn Baby	 1:06.16	 (24.53)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted

13 DONATION Trainer: B Goodwin Barrier: 14 Total: 34-4-5-6 Prize Money: A$89,225
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 28-3-4-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Codice Fiscale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 28/12/24 (185 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, B J Goodwin & N D Plant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 08Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L King	 59	 $11	 Five Star King	 1:12.10	 (24.05)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 15Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 L King	 59	 $13	 Russian Summer	 1:17.20	 (23.80)	 10	 10	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 02Mar25	 COL	 turf	 1208	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $8	 Sunburnt	 1:10.21	 (22.09)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
11 of 11	15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $12	 Steely Hustler	 1:18.97	 (23.12)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 01Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1217	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L King	 58	 $31	 Gator	 1:16.52	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show

14 SPINHOF Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 1 Total: 26-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$63,635
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 56 Good: 21-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Wagon Wheel J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 25-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/25 (181 Days)
Owner: S Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 01Jan25	 BUT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $*3	 Caboteur	 1:19.72	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
8 of 9	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 58	 $10	 Diamond War	 1:26.65	 (24.57)	 3	 4	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 16Feb25	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $21	 Asawin	 1:16.81	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $16	 Tochka	 1:05.28	 (22.96)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Y Kamomiya	 57	 $101	 Maximum Power	 1:17.30	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

15 MAGESTIC DIVA Trainer: K G Mccartin Barrier: 10 Total: 50-2-9-5 Prize Money: A$93,342
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 40-2-8-4 Track: 7-0-1-0

9yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-2-0 54-56kg: 30-1-6-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Zerprise Us All J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-2-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/10/19 (2078 Days)
Owner: Mrs A V McCartin, A A Agterhuis, Pleeeaaassee Kick (Mgr: S McCartin) & K G McCartin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $101	 Coeur De Lyon	 0:58.76	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
11 of 11	05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54	 $41	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.98	 (23.24)	 6	 9	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 52.5	 $101	 Legacy Rose	 1:12.80	 (23.88)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 S 	 BM52	 [	11]	 Sarah Field	 53	 $41	 The Last Judgement	 1:00.20	 (23.91)	 5	 7	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Sarah Field	 53	 $151	 I Am Piki	 1:04.49	 (23.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort


